
 

 

OFFICIAL REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 

Procurement Ref # ………………..HR11/07/23/228…………………………… 

The People’s Own Savings Bank (POSB) invites your company to make a firm 

offer for the repairs to Samsung printers at the following POSB branches: 
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT OF 

MEASURE 
QUANTITY  

Printer Repairs  

 

1. Location: Gwanda 

Make:  SAMSUNG 

Model:  Multiexpress M4080Fx 

Serial Number: 0881BJEJ30000HP 

Error Message Replace new transfer roller. 

                            Replace New Tray 1 roller life. 

     Replace New Tray 1 retard roller life. 

          

2. Location: Westgate - Harare 

Make: SAMSUNG 

Model: MultiExpress M5360rx 

Serial Number: 0DGSBJFK100010M 

Error Message: Replace new Imaging unit. 

Replace New Tray 1 roller life  
 

3. Location: Rusape 

Make: SAMSUNG 

Model: MultiExpress M5360rx 

Serial Number: 0DGSBJFK10001JY 

Error Message / Replace new Imaging unit 

Replace Tray 1 transfer roller 

 

  

1 

 

 

 

1 

 

 

 

1 

 

 

 

 



4. Location: Retail 4th floor – POSB HQ 

Make: SAMSUNG 

Model: M5360rx 

Serial Number: 0DGSBJFK10000ZB  

Error Message:  Replace new Imaging unit 

 

5. Location: Masvingo 

Make: SAMSUNG 

Model: M5360rx 

Serial Number: 0DGSBJFK100012L 

Error Message:  Replace new transfer roller life. 

Replace new fuser Unit. 

Replace New Imaging Unit 

Replace tray 1 transfer roller. 

 

 

6. Location: Marondera 

Make: SAMSUNG 

Model: Multiexpress M5360rx 

Serial Number: 0DGSBJFK10000TZ 

Error Message:  Replace New Imaging Unit 

 

 

7. Location: Nelson Mandela - Harare 

Make: SAMSUNG 

Model: Multiexpress M5360rx 

Serial Number: 0DGSBJFK200008F 

Error Message:  Replace new Imaging unit. 

Replace new Transfer roller life. 

 

1 

 

 

 

1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1 

 

 

 

1 

 

 

 



 

8. Location: Kwekwe 

Make: SAMSUNG 

Model: Multiexpress M4080fx 

Serial Number: 0881BJEJ30002GZ 

Error Message: Replace new transfer roller life. 

Replace new fuser Life. 

Replace tray 1 transfer roller. 

 

9. Location: Chitungwiza 

Make: SAMSUNG 

Model: Multiexpress M4080fx 

Serial Number: 0DGSBJFK20000QK 

Error Message / Problem:  Replace new fuser 

unit. 

 

10. Location: Highglen - Harare 

Make: SAMSUNG 

Model:M5370RX 

Serial Number: 07QABJFH70000SL  

Error Message:  Replace new fuser Unit. 

Replace New Imaging Unit 

11. Location: Finance  - POSB HQ 

Make: SAMSUNG 

Model:M5360rx 

Serial Number: 0DGSBJFK100013E 

Error Message:  Replace new transfer Fuser 

life. 

Replace new fuser Unit. 

Replace tray 1 transfer roller. 

 

 

 

 

 

1 

 

 

 

 

1 

 

 

 

1 

 

 

 

1 

 

 

 

 

 



12. Location: External Salaries -POSB HQ  

Make: SAMSUNG 

Model:M5360rx 

Serial Number: 0DGSBJFK20000GW  

 

Error Message:  Replace new fuser unit. 
 

13. Location: Fort Street - Bulawayo    

Make: SAMSUNG 

Model:M5360rx 

Serial Number: 07QABJFH700016J 

 

Error Message:  Replace with new imaging 

unit. 

Replace transfer roller. 

Replace sensor CTD. 

 

 

14. Location: Gweru   

Make: SAMSUNG 

Model:M5360rx 

Serial Number: 0DGSBJFK10001BZ 

 

Error Message:  Replace with new imaging 

unit. 

Replace transfer roller. 

Replace fuser unit. 

Replace pick up roller. 

 

 

15. Location: Bulawayo Main    

Make: SAMSUNG 

Model:M5360rx 

Serial Number: 0DGSBJFK10000MR 

 

Error Message:  Replace with new imaging 

unit. 

Replace transfer roller. 

Replace sensor CTD. 

Replace pick up roller. 

 

1 

 

 

 

1 

 

 

 

 

1 

 

 

 

 

1 

 

 

 

 



16. Location: Haylet 1 - Bulawayo 

Make: SAMSUNG 

Model:M5360rx 

Serial Number: 0881BJEJ30002HV 

 

Error Message:  Service  

 

 

17. Location: Haylet 2 - Bulawayo    

Make: SAMSUNG 

Model:M4080fx 

Serial Number: 0881BJEJ30002FX 

 

Error Message:  Replace new transfer Fuser 

Unit. 

Replace new Tray. 

Replace tray 1 transfer roller. 

Replace main pick-up transfer roller.  

 

18. Location: Ascot  - Bulawayo   

Make: SAMSUNG 

Model:M5360rx 

Serial Number: 0DGSBJFK10000NM 

 

Error Message:  Replace transfer roller  

 
 

1 

 

 

 

1 

 

 

 

 

 

1 

 

YOUR OFFER MUST CLEARLY STATE THE FOLLOWING: 

• The applicable currency – Bidders must submit their bids in USD and 

payment will be processed in USD nostro. 

• Payment terms should be clearly stated and to be after delivery. POSB 

shall not consider demands for cash upfront unless an advance payment 

guarantee has been provided by the supplier. 



• Validity period of quotation to be a minimum of 30 days. 

• Bidders must state completion time/ delivery period from receipt of official 

order. 

• Bidders must attach material data sheet where applicable. 

• Bidders must note that if they put more than one option only their main 

offer will be evaluated. 

• Value added tax must be clearly and separately quoted.  

Bidders must also submit the following documents. 

1. Bidders must attach CR14 certificate – list of directors. 

2. Bidders must attach proof of registration with Procurement Regulatory 

Authority of Zimbabwe (PRAZ) in the form of a valid PRAZ certificate.  

3. Bidders must attach Value Added Tax Certificate  

4. Bidders must attach their valid ITF263 Tax clearance certificate.  

• Failure to comply with the terms and conditions set out in this RFQ will lead 

to automatic disqualification. 

SUBMISSION OF OFFERS/ QUOTATIONS 

• Due to the COVID-19 restrictions, the bank will only be accepting 

electronic submissions forwarded by email. Bids must be endorsed with 

the above tender number on the email subject and be sent only to the 

email address rfqs@posb.co.zw.  

• NB Offers not received by 10:00 hours on the closing date SHALL be 

treated as late tenders and will not be considered.  

 

Posted date 11/07/2023 

Closing date 12/07/2023  

Cosing time 1000 hours 



 


